

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 10617/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2004 in FA No. 843/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1 apln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 14/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms.Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Ameet Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ndents 2

Dasti service, in
the time
unserved

ed by respondent

The petitioners are directed to serve the unserved respo
to 4 within a period of four weeks from date.
addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service within
specified, the special leave petition against the
respondents will stand dismissed.

Rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit fil
No.1 be filed in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master