

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3893/2010

PREM SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3899/2010

C.A. No. 3912/2010

C.A. No. 3913/2010

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey , Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma ,adv.

Prashant Chaudhary,adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala , Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3893/2010

Ld.counsel for the appellant and the Ld.counsel for

the

respondent No.1 are present.

Ld.counsel for the appellant seeks and is given four weeks  
time to comply with the terms of the office report.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 4.09.2014.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.04

11:19:52 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.98

-2-

....2

Civil Appeal Nos. 3899, 3912 &amp;3913 of 2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is  
that in all these matters the office report on default is yet to be  
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List and await orders.

(M K HANJURA)

