

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3895 OF 2010

Kallan

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Moradabad Development  
Authority & Anr.

.. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3893 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3896 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3897 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3898 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3899 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3900 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3901 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3902 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3903 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3904 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3905 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3906 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3907 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3908 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3909 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3910 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3911 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3912 OF 2010

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3913 OF 2010

O R D E R

1. Delay, in filing the application(s) for substitution, if any, is condoned.
2. Application(s) for substitution, if any, is allowed.
3. Application(s) for impleadment, if any, is allowed.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the parties would submit that the issue raised in these civil appeals is identical with the issues raised and considered by this Court in the case of *Gafar and Ors. vs. Moradabad Development Authority and Anr.*, (2007) 7 SCC 614.
5. After going through the observations made

by this Court in the case of *Gafar and Ors.* (supra), we are of the considered opinion that no interference is called for with the judgment(s) and Order(s) passed by the High Court.

6. Accordingly, following the aforesaid decision, these appeals are also dismissed on the same terms, observations and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ MADAN B. LOKUR ]

.....J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 17, 2014.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3895/2010

KALLAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MORADABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3893/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3896/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3897/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3898/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3899/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3900/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3901/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3902/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3903/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3904/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3905/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3906/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3907/2010  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3908/2010  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3909/2010  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3910/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3911/2010  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3912/2010  
(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3913/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(With appln(s). for delay in substitution, substitution,  
impleadment, if any in respective matters)

Date : 17/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vashisht, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Ms. Gopashree, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay, in filing the application(s) for substitution, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is allowed.

Application(s) for impleadment, if any, is allowed.

The appeals are dismissed on the same terms, observations and directions as in the case of *Gafar and Ors. vs. Moradabad Development Authority and Anr.* (2007) 7 SCC 614.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]